Date 06/99

District I - (505) 393-6161 1622. N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Distret II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL
PLUS 2 COPIES
TO THE SANTA FE
OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS

I.	Operat	or and We	li							Transfer and the second	CALLES OF THE SECOND	ALION DIVIDION
Operator name & address							OGRID Number					
	MYCO I	NDUSTRIE	S, INC	3.								
PO BOX 840, ARTESIA, NM 88210						15445						
Contac	t Party										Phone	
	DENNIS P. MAUPIN						(505) 748-4344				
Proper	Property Name Well Number						Γ	API Numb				
 		CONTINENTAL STATE 17			- ·		15-30607					
UL M	Section 10	Township 19S	Range 29E	Feet F	rom The	North/South			From The	1	Vest Line	County
		1		40	<u> </u>	SOUTH		12	200'	1 W.	EST	EDDY
	II. Date/Time Information Spud Date Spud Time Date Completed Pool											
•	5/99	1 .	2:00 p.	m.	6/1/	•	1	KEY	TRACK 7	7 RVR	S-ON-GR	-SA
<u> </u>												nced and Form C-105 or
••••						mpleted as				<u> </u>	,	
IV.				_		with their p						
٧.	AFFID					р		3 -				
[
1	State o	f NEW	MEXICO)	_)							
					SS.				1			
ĺ	County	of EDDY	<u></u>)							
												•
	A.N.	<u>Muncy</u> ,	being fir	st duly	sworn, u	oon oath st	ates:					
		-						_			_	
	1.		9	•		•			•		ove-refe	renced well.
ļ	2.	To the be	est of my	know	ledge, this	application	i is con	nple	te and corr	ect.		
Signature Unimumy, PELS Title OPERATIONS MGR. Date 7/7/99												
			9			- 	. ~		_	- 0		100-1
SUBS	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this, day of											
Staven Snewden												
Notarý Public												
My Commission expires: 3 ~1 ~ 2002												
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:												
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE CIVET.												

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a New Well. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval.

Signatu	re	Title	Date
	Markkalle	P.E. Spec.	7.9-99
	7		7/9/00
\/ 11	DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRE	TARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENLIF DEP	ARTMENT' // //9 7

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.

PV2V2005859247

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICTI P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL WELL X

WORK

DISTRICT II

DISTRICT III

la. Type of Well:

WELL X

2. Name of Operator

3. Address of Operator

Section

CASING SIZE

8-5/8"

55"

SIZE

4. Well Location

10. Date Spudded

4/5/99

24201

15. Total Depth

23

24.

b. Type of Completion:

State of New Mexico Form C-105 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-R9 WELL API NO. **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 30-015-30607 P.O. Box 2088 5. Indicate Type of Lease Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE X FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 B-8096 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name GAS WELL OTHER DEEPEN RESVR OTHER CONTINENTAL STATE 8. Well No. MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. BOX 840, Artesia, NM 88211-0840 TURKEY TRACK 7 RVRS-QN-GB-SA Unit Letter M: 400' Feet From The SOUTH 1200' WEST Line and Feet From The Line 198 29E EDDY Township Range NMPM County 11. Date T.D. Reached 12. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 13. Elevations (DF& RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead 3364' 3364' GR 4/11/99 6/1/99 Rotary Tools 16. Plug Back T.D. 17. If Multiple Compl. How Many Zones? 18. Intervals Drilled By Cable Tools 2370 O-TD 19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20, Was Directional Survey Made TOTCO ATTACHED 7 RVRS 1534'-1586' QUEEN 2150'-2195' 21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22. Was Well Cored CN/GR, M-CFL/GR, and CBL PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) WEIGHT LB/FT. **DEPTH SET** HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 26# J-55 317' 124" 400-SXS CIRC 2390' 7-7/8" 250-SXS CIRC 17# K-55 LINER RECORD TUBING RECORD TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT **DEPTH SET SCREEN** SIZE PACKER SET 2300' 2-7/8" Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC. 15 HOLES-0.53": QN 2150', 53', 56', 59', 71', 80', 83', 86', 91', and 95'. DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED 2150-2195 1.800 GAL 15% NeFe + BALLS 7 RVRS: 1534', 38', 40', 42', 46', 50', 58', 1534-1586 2,000 GAL 15% NeFe + BALLS 534-1586,2150-2195 FRAC'D 70,000 + 216,000# PRODUCTION Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in) PRODUCING PUMP 2" X 1½" X 10' Oil - Bbl. Gas - Oil Ratio Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Choke Size Prod'n For

61', 64', 66', 70', 75', 82', 84', & 86' 28. Date First Production 6/1/99 Date of Test Hours Tested 6/25/99 24 Test Period 120 8,000:1 Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.) Casing Pressure Calculated 24 Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Flow Tubing Press. Hour Rate 40 120 Test Witnessed By 29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) CARLOS GUERRERO 30. List Attachments CERTIFIED RETURN: Z 359 209 036 TOTCO DEVIATION SURVEY, (OPEN HOLE LOGS & BOND LOGS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED) 31. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Name A.N. MUNCY, PELS Title OPERATIONS MGR. Date 6/30/99

Printed

Do	
ľ	

Form C-103

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Up	
ij	

WELL API NO.

Revised 1	l-1-89
STATE	FEE
B-8096	5

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-8096
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well:	-
OIL CAS WELL OTHER	CONTINENTAL STATE
2. Name of Operator MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	8. Well No.
3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 840, Artesia, NM 88210	9. Pool name or Wildcat
4 \$0.07	Turkey track 7 RVRS-QN-GB-SA
Unit Letter M : 340 Feet From The SOUTH Line and 130	
Section 10 Township 19S Range 29E	NMPM EDDY County
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
3364 GR	
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	-
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	BSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLIN	NG OPNS. X PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND C	CEMENT JOB X
OTHER: OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, inci-	luding estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103. 4/4/99 SET 67' OF 17" CONDUCTOR AND CIRCULATE CMT.	
4/5/99 SPUD WELL AFT #3 12 PM W/12 $\frac{1}{4}$ " HOLE - NOTIFIED ARTESIA C	OCD.
4/6/99 TD 317' 5:30 PM NOTIFIED ARTESIA OCD, RAN 8-JTS 8-5/8" @ 317. FLOATS @ 316' & 287'. CMT W/400-SXS BJ "C" W/29 10-SXS TO PITS.	Ca CI218 4# CELLO-ELAKE. CIRC.
4/7/99 WOC 153-HRS DRILL OUT WITH 7-7/8" HOLE. TEST 15-MIN BA	SHOE ARTESIA RECEIVED CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T
	16 10 21 22 23 24 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE (IMICALLIMITY, PTUS TITLE OPER. MGR.	DATE 4/8/99
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Use)	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. CUM DISTRICT H SUPERVISOR 66×	DATE 4.15. 29
AFTROVED BY MILE	

•

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Frint Key Output Page 5716SS1 V3R7MO 961108 S1021663 05/26/99 09:33:01 TWS1 Display Device : TOMW -User Joint Billing Division Order Inquiry by Property Number WELD35 5/26/99 9:32:58 MYCO Effective month/year : 04 / 1999 Inter Decimal Interest Date Owner Seq Owner Name Co# Interest Type Changed 1.00000000 01 WOR 4/06/1999 640010 00 MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. Bottom F3=Exit F12=Previous